

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28646/2012

DALJIT SINGH SAHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBHAJAN SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Liberty is granted to the ld. Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 to prefer an application for setting aside the ex-parte order dated 29.10.2013 passed by the Registrar's Court within two weeks.

In respect of Respondent No. 3, office to submit proper report since it has been submitted by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner that the notice has already been effected upon the Respondent No. 3.

Memo of appearance has already been made by the ld. Counsel for Respondent No. 3.

List on 17.02.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar